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PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity

 Total Operational Percent

Institution Bed of

 Institution Population Capacity Capacity  

 Albion (ALB) 2,270                     2,152                  105.5

Benner Township (BEN) 2,082                     1,900                  109.6

Cambridge Springs (CBS) 1,178                     1,018                  115.7

Camp Hill (CAM) 2,500                     3,272                  76.4

Chester (CHS) 1,258                     1,178                  106.8

I Coal Township (COA) 2,247                     2,153                  104.4  

N Dallas (DAL) 2,113                     1,941                  108.9  

S Fayette (FYT) 2,094                     1,826                  114.7  

T Forest (FRS) 2,385                     1,961                  121.6

I Frackville (FRA) 1,177                     1,125                  104.6

T Graterford (GRA) 3,294                     3,361                  98.0  

U Greene (GRN) 1,727                     1,478                  116.8  

T Houtzdale (HOU) 2,471                     2,365                  104.5  

I Huntingdon (HUN) 2,135                     1,804                  118.3  

O Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,571                     1,571                  100.0

N Mahanoy (MAH) 2,406                     2,304                  104.4  

S Mercer (MER) 1,376                     1,494                  92.1

Muncy (MUN) 1,418                     1,410                  100.6  

Pine Grove (PNG) 958                        1,163                  82.4  

 Pittsburgh (PIT) 1,880                     1,803                  104.3  

Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 448                        565                     79.3

 Retreat (RET) 1,136                     1,104                  102.9  

 Rockview (ROC) 2,359                     2,283                  103.3  

 Smithfield (SMI) 1,350                     1,125                  120.0

 Somerset (SMR) 2,406                     2,203                  109.2  

Waymart* (WAM) 1,373                     1,522                  90.2  

DOC Institution Total 47,612                   46,081                103.3

CCC's CCC - Eastern 97                          97                       100.0  

CCC - Central 78                          78                       100.0

CCC - Western 153                        153                     100.0  

Contract CCF-Eastern 350                        350                     100.0  

Facilities CCF-Central 110                        110                     100.0  

CCF-Western 251                        251                     100.0  

DOC Custody Total 48,651                   47,120                103.2  

Federal Federal Prisons 8                            -- --

County In County Jail 470                        -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 49,129                   47,120                104.3  

Parolees in Center** 2,663                     -- --

Total Residential Population 51,792                   -- --  

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center

and is not included in the percent of capacity of SCI Waymart.

** Parolees in Center includes halfway back
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 Restricted Restricted Mental Thera. Sec. Res. Diagnostic Special  DOC

General Housing Housing Health Comm. Tmt Unit Classification Needs  Physically

Institution Population AC DC Units TC SRTU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total

ALB 1,912             9 68 0 50 0 0 185 12 2,236                 

BEN 1,843             36 62 0 63 0 0 43 18 2,065                 

CBS 1,051             3 12 0 100 0 4 0 5 1,175                 

CAM 1,092             48 19 0 0 3 1258 0 12 2,432                 

CHS 885                10 30 0 308 0 0 0 18 1,251                 

COA 2,037             20 88 0 60 0 0 0 5 2,210                 

DAL 1,860             40 62 0 42 0 0 85 10 2,099                 

FYT 1,753             105 72 0 60 0 0 80 10 2,080                 

FRS 2,032             76 96 0 60 0 0 106 10 2,380                 

FRA 1,115             17 33 0 0 8 0 0 0 1,173                 

GRA 1,653             32 19 17 33 13 1423 8 18 3,216                 

GRN 1,488             141 80 0 0 0 0 0 10 1,719                 

HOU 2,169             21 91 0 60 0 0 108 7 2,456                 

HUN 1,816             44 95 0 39 0 0 130 0 2,124                 

LAU 1,009             6 10 0 200 0 0 0 340 1,565                 

MAH 2,158             48 31 0 60 0 0 87 11 2,395                 

MER 1,275             13 6 0 60 0 0 0 6 1,360                 

MUN 876                13 24 8 96 0 320 43 16 1,396                 

PNG 917                11 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 950                    

PIT 1,330             44 28 10 181 29 68 130 17 1,837                 

QUE 448                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 448                    

RET 802                11 9 0 48 8 0 248 0 1,126                 

ROC 1,955             22 53 14 74 52 0 165 12 2,347                 

SMI 1,147             29 55 4 57 0 0 44 6 1,342                 

SMR 2,095             44 82 0 50 0 0 112 9 2,392                 

WAM* 1,198             13 18 79 50 0 0 0 8 1,366                 

CCC - Eastern 97                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 97                      

CCC - Central 78                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 78                      

CCC - Western 153                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 153                    

CCF-Eastern 350                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 350                    

CCF-Central 110                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 110                    

CCF-Western 251                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 251                    

DOC Custody Total 38,955           856 1,165 132 1,751 113 3,073 1,574 560 48,179               

Federal Prisons -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

In County Jail -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 38,955           856            1,165       132     1,751     113         3,073             1,574    560         48,179               

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center
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PA DOC Monthly Population Summary

 DOC In Authorized In Total

Physically Local Temporary County DOC

 Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Prison Population

ALB 2236 4 30 0 2,270

BEN 2065 2 15 0 2,082

CBS 1175 0 3 0 1,178

CAM 2432 2 66 0 2,500

CHS 1251 0 7 0 1,258

 COA 2210 3 34 0 2,247

 DAL 2099 0 14 0 2,113

 FYT 2080 1 13 0 2,094

FRS 2380 0 5 0 2,385

FRA 1173 0 4 0 1,177

 GRA 3216 3 75 0 3,294

 GRN 1719 0 8 0 1,727

 HOU 2456 1 14 0 2,471

 HUN 2124 1 10 0 2,135

LAU 1565 5 1 0 1,571

 MAH 2395 4 7 0 2,406

MER 1360 0 16 0 1,376

 MUN 1396 2 20 0 1,418

 PNG 950 0 8 0 958

 PIT 1837 0 43 0 1,880

QUE 448 0 0 0 448

 RET 1126 0 10 0 1,136

 ROC 2347 2 10 0 2,359

 SMI 1342 0 8 0 1,350

 SMR 2392 1 13 0 2,406

WAM 1366 3 4 0 1,373

CCC - Eastern 97                            -- -- -- 97                     

CCC - Central 78 -- -- -- 78                     

CCC - Western 153 -- -- -- 153                   

CCF-Eastern 350 -- -- -- 350                   

CCF-Central 110 -- -- -- 110                   

 CCF-Western 251 -- -- -- 251                   

DOC Custody Total 48,179                      34 438 -- 48,651              

 Federal Prisons -- 0 0 -- 8                       

 County Jail -- -- -- 0

 TPV in County Jail -- -- -- 470 --

 DOC Jurisdiction Total 48,179                      34 438 470 49,129              
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0

BEN 0

CBS 0

CAM 0

CHS 0

COA 0

DAL 0

FYT 0

FRS 0

FRA 0

GRA 0

GRN 0

HOU 0

HUN 0

LAU 0

MAH 0

MER 0

MUN 0

PNG 0

PIT 0

QUE 0

RET 0

ROC 0

SMI 0

SMR 0

WAM 0

TPV 8 0 37 17 63 0 27 67 16 9 95 42 0 0 0 0 89 470

Total 8 0 37 17 63 0 27 67 16 9 95 42 0 0 0 0 89 470
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County Jail Sites
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PA DOC  POPULATION CHANGE

 Current One Month One Month One Year One Year One Year

Institution Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior Increase/Decrease % Change

ALB 2,270          2,286           -16 2,249           21 0.9

BEN 2,082          2,088 -6 2,077           5 0.2

CBS 1,178          1,202           -24 1,149           29 2.5

CAM 2,500          2,519           -19 3,554           -1054 -29.7

CHS 1,258          1,283           -25 1,234           24 1.9

COA 2,247          2,283           -36 2,293           -46 -2.0

DAL 2,113          2,116           -3 2,118           -5 -0.2

FYT 2,094          2,095           -1 1,998           96 4.8

FRS 2,385          2,361           24 2,267           118 5.2

FRA 1,177          1,172           5 1,180           -3 -0.3

GRA 3,294          3,228           66 3,216           78 2.4

GRN 1,727          1,727           0 1,785           -58 -3.2

HOU 2,471          2,482           -11 2,515           -44 -1.7

HUN 2,135          2,137           -2 2,155           -20 -0.9

LAU 1,571          1,573           -2 1,397           174 12.5

MAH 2,406          2,420           -14 2,453           -47 -1.9

MER 1,376          1,427           -51 1,485           -109 -7.3

MUN 1,418          1,396           22 1,427           -9 -0.6

PNG 958             949              9 923              35 3.8

PIT 1,880          1,876           4 1,677           203 12.1

QUE 448             498              -50 461              -13 -2.8

RET 1,136          1,136           0 1,114           22 2.0

ROC 2,359          2,391           -32 2,395           -36 -1.5

SMI 1,350          1,350           0 1,322           28 2.1

SMR 2,406          2,390           16 2,402           4 0.2

WAM 1,373          1,365           8 1,400           -27 -1.9

SCI Custody Total 47,612        47,750         -138 48,246         -634 -1.3

CCC - Eastern 97               106              -9 129              -32 -24.8

CCC - Central 78               77                1 74               4 5.4

CCC - Western 153             151              2 138              15 10.9

CCC Total 328             334              -6 341              -13 -3.8

Contract Facilities 711             683              28 625              86 13.8

Federal Prisons 8                 8                  0 7                 1 14.3

In County Jail 470             526              -56 802              -332 -41.4

DOC Jurisdiction Total 49,129        49,301         -172 50,021         -892 -1.8
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